
#3 Girls 100m Hurdles
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BENNER, Emma Tusky Valley 16.64q   (NW) 1(1)

2 BENNER, Madelin Tusky Valley 17.60q   (NW) 3(1)

3 GOUDY, Grace Harrison Central 18.17q   (NW) 2(1)

4 MORRIS, Amelia Mogadore 18.44q   (NW) 3(2)

5 ROBINSON, Kaelynn Ridgewood 19.10q   (NW) 1(2)

6 PERCERARO, Illaria Carrollton 19.52q   (NW) 3(3)

7 EIKLEBERRY, Kim Harrison Central 19.72   (NW) 3(4)

8 WHITE, Elaina Sandy Valley 19.99   (NW) 1(3)

9 WRIGHT, Cassidy Indian Valley 20.29   (NW) 2(2)

10 CECIL, Lily Indian Valley 20.53   (NW) 1(4)

11 KEYSER, Bailey Carrollton 20.59   (NW) 2(3)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BENNER, Emma Tusky Valley 16.64q

2 ROBINSON, Kaelynn Ridgewood 19.10q

3 WHITE, Elaina Sandy Valley 19.99

4 CECIL, Lily Indian Valley 20.53

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GOUDY, Grace Harrison Central 18.17q

2 WRIGHT, Cassidy Indian Valley 20.29

3 KEYSER, Bailey Carrollton 20.59

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BENNER, Madelin Tusky Valley 17.60q

2 MORRIS, Amelia Mogadore 18.44q

3 PERCERARO, Illaria Carrollton 19.52q

4 EIKLEBERRY, Kim Harrison Central 19.72

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 THOMAS, Kolton Indian Valley 14.86q   (NW) 1(1)

2 BETZ, Brennan East Canton 16.03q   (NW) 3(1)

3 MYERS, Remmington Indian Valley 16.78q   (NW) 2(1)

4 SWEARINGEN, Braxton Carrollton 17.49q   (NW) 3(2)

5 RINKES, Beau Harrison Central 17.77q   (NW) 2(2)

6 DREVON, John East Canton 17.95q   (NW) 1(2)

7 COLVIN, Mason Ridgewood 18.01   (NW) 1(3)

8 FENN, Carter Ridgewood 18.84   (NW) 2(3)

9 THOMAS, Hayden Carrollton 18.91   (NW) 1(4)

10 MALCOMB, Brent Harrison Central 19.17   (NW) 3(3)

11 CARROLL, Tristan Tusky Valley 19.34   (NW) 2(4)

12 BURWELL, Landon Tusky Valley 19.70   (NW) 3(4)
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#4 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 THOMAS, Kolton Indian Valley 14.86q

2 DREVON, John East Canton 17.95q

3 COLVIN, Mason Ridgewood 18.01

4 THOMAS, Hayden Carrollton 18.91

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MYERS, Remmington Indian Valley 16.78q

2 RINKES, Beau Harrison Central 17.77q

3 FENN, Carter Ridgewood 18.84

4 CARROLL, Tristan Tusky Valley 19.34

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BETZ, Brennan East Canton 16.03q

2 SWEARINGEN, Braxton Carrollton 17.49q

3 MALCOMB, Brent Harrison Central 19.17

4 BURWELL, Landon Tusky Valley 19.70

#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Mogadore (A) 10:03.90 10

1) LANE, Katherine 2) MCINTYRE, Brooklyn

3) TOMPKINS, Ari 4) WHETSTONE, Rachel

2 Tusky Valley (A) 10:04.93 8

1) WARD, Sami 2) BOURQUIN, Leah

3) LIESER, Trista 4) FENDER, Kylee

3 Sandy Valley (A) 10:14.83 6

1) HOOVER, Kaydence 2) SARVER, Kalia

3) RUSSELL, Casey 4) PFEFFER, Evelyn

4 Carrollton (A) 10:44.12 4

1) FUNKHOUSER, Elizabeth 2) BURGETT, Maddie

3) NUZZOLILLO, Isabella 4) UJCICH, Kylie

5 Indian Valley (A) 11:05.22 2

1) SHAW, Alisha 2) MILLER, Gia

3) MYERS, Brooklyn 4) RAYMOND, Rylee

6 East Canton (A) 11:33.59 1

1) CARTER, Annie 2) CLAPPER, Rayla

3) VANRUSWYK, Kamryn 4) WADE, Audrey

7 Harrison Central (A) 11:56.01

1) DULKOSKI, Gretchin 2) KELLEY, Keira

3) MILLER, Grace 4) HERCULES, Kendal

8 Malvern (A) 13:24.45

1) FELTER, Alexis 2) KERNS, Melia

3) IRVINE, Leah 4) PIATT, Ashleigh

LIDDDERRDALE TRACK & FIELD INVITATIONAL
Magnolia, OH
Sandy Valley High School

Friday, April 14, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/14/2023 8:57 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2



#5 Girls 100 Meters
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 RAY, Sally Tusky Valley 13.16q   (NW) 1(1)

2 HELLER, Alaina Sandy Valley 13.21q   (NW) 3(1)

3 HOWARD, Emma Tusky Valley 13.32q   (NW) 2(1)

4 SHOCKEY, Brianna Carrollton 13.50q   (NW) 3(2)

5 WATSON, Zion Malvern 13.64q   (NW) 2(2)

6 PERDEW, Nadelie Sandy Valley 13.67q   (NW) 1(2)

7 DAVIS, Hailey Ridgewood 13.81   (NW) 1(3)

8 ROGERS, Gracie Harrison Central 14.37   (NW) 3(3)

9 BELT, Kaylee Ridgewood 14.86   (NW) 2(3)

10 SWALDO, Bryley Indian Valley 14.91   (NW) 1(4)

11 FORTNER, Sydney Mogadore 14.94   (NW) 3(4)

12 GERSTUNG, Ashlyn Indian Valley 14.96   (NW) 3(5)

13 SMITH, TyLynn Harrison Central 15.07   (NW) 3(6)

14 CAMERON, Eden Mogadore 15.20   (NW) 2(4)

15 ESCOTT, Abby Carrollton 15.20   (NW) 1(5)

16 THEISS, Rayne Malvern 15.21   (NW) 2(5)

17 HUTH, Destiny East Canton 17.74   (NW) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 RAY, Sally Tusky Valley 13.16q

2 PERDEW, Nadelie Sandy Valley 13.67q

3 DAVIS, Hailey Ridgewood 13.81

4 SWALDO, Bryley Indian Valley 14.91

5 ESCOTT, Abby Carrollton 15.20

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HOWARD, Emma Tusky Valley 13.32q

2 WATSON, Zion Malvern 13.64q

3 BELT, Kaylee Ridgewood 14.86

4 CAMERON, Eden Mogadore 15.20

5 THEISS, Rayne Malvern 15.21

6 HUTH, Destiny East Canton 17.74

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HELLER, Alaina Sandy Valley 13.21q

2 SHOCKEY, Brianna Carrollton 13.50q

3 ROGERS, Gracie Harrison Central 14.37

4 FORTNER, Sydney Mogadore 14.94

5 GERSTUNG, Ashlyn Indian Valley 14.96

6 SMITH, TyLynn Harrison Central 15.07

#6 Seated 100 Meters
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 LOUGHNEY, Katy Mogadore 33.86
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#7 Boys 100 Meters
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HENRY, Gavin Indian Valley 11.32q   (NW) 3(1)

2 BAKER, Nathan Carrollton 11.33q   (NW) 1(1)

3 HUMPHREY, Matt Ridgewood 11.40q   (NW) 3(2)

4 WAFFLER, KJ Malvern 11.46q   (NW) 2(1)

5 MCCAULEY, Lucas East Canton 11.46q   (NW) 1(2)

6 MCNICHOLS, Marcus Tusky Valley 11.68q   (NW) 2(2)

7 KINSEY, Grady Indian Valley 11.76   (NW) 2(3)

8 LEHNER, Corey Mogadore 11.83   (NW) 1(3)

9 RIES, Isaiah Tusky Valley 11.91   (NW) 1(4)

10 AUSTIN, Dylan Ridgewood 12.18   (NW) 1(5)

11 BARRINO, Ja'Son Malvern 12.22   (NW) 2(4)

12 QUITO, Jacob Harrison Central 12.25   (NW) 3(3)

13 TAYLOR, Josh Mogadore 12.49   (NW) 2(5)

14 WURSCHUM, Nico Harrison Central 12.61   (NW) 1(6)

15 CAPPILLO, Jaden Sandy Valley 12.64   (NW) 2(6)

16 STEIGERWALD, Josh East Canton 12.66   (NW) 3(4)

PERORAZIO, Zach Carrollton DQ 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAKER, Nathan Carrollton 11.33q

2 MCCAULEY, Lucas East Canton 11.46q

3 LEHNER, Corey Mogadore 11.83

4 RIES, Isaiah Tusky Valley 11.91

5 AUSTIN, Dylan Ridgewood 12.18

6 WURSCHUM, Nico Harrison Central 12.61

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WAFFLER, KJ Malvern 11.46q

2 MCNICHOLS, Marcus Tusky Valley 11.68q

3 KINSEY, Grady Indian Valley 11.76

4 BARRINO, Ja'Son Malvern 12.22

5 TAYLOR, Josh Mogadore 12.49

6 CAPPILLO, Jaden Sandy Valley 12.64

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HENRY, Gavin Indian Valley 11.32q

2 HUMPHREY, Matt Ridgewood 11.40q

3 QUITO, Jacob Harrison Central 12.25

4 STEIGERWALD, Josh East Canton 12.66

PERORAZIO, Zach Carrollton DQ

#8 Seated 100 Meters
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 CROY, Cody Ridgewood 25.19
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#8 Seated 100 Meters  (cont'd)
Wind:  (+0.0)

2 LOUGHNEY, Jamie Mogadore 37.81

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Indian Valley (A) 8:38.56 10

1) SMITH, Kolton 2) KINSEY, Max

3) CARLISLE, Joe 4) HEIL, Xander

2 Mogadore (A) 8:40.14 8

1) CARTER, Daniel 2) KEREN, Ryan

3) ROMAN, Aiden 4) NAVARRETE, Alejandro

3 Tusky Valley (A) 8:51.10 6

1) KAPPER, Jake 2) WERTZ, Kolton

3) WHITLACH, Kaelli 4) OWENS, Josh

4 East Canton (A) 9:08.80 4

1) MCCROSKEY, Owen 2) MARTIN, Nathanael

3) HICKS, Dominic 4) NELSON, Kendrick

5 Harrison Central (A) 9:17.04 2

1) HILDEBRANDT, Lunis 2) FORRESTER, Sean

3) GARBRANDT, Charles 4) BITTINGER, Hunter

6 Carrollton (A) 10:02.01 1

1) ROSENBERGER, Quentin 2) SIBILA, Ricky

3) PETRANGELI, Massimo 4) EDDY, Turner

7 Malvern (A) 10:32.80

1) GROSSI, Ethan 2) DETCHON, Jordin

3) BAUGHMAN, David 4) PENNINGTON, Dalton

#22 Girls 200 Meters
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HELLER, Alaina Sandy Valley 27.44q   (NW) 2(1)

2 TOMPKINS, Ari Mogadore 27.65q   (NW) 2(2)

3 MCELWEE, Ella Tusky Valley 27.73q   (NW) 1(1)

4 HOWARD, Emma Tusky Valley 27.92q   (NW) 3(1)

5 MCINTYRE, Brooklyn Mogadore 28.01q   (NW) 3(2)

6 BONI, Alyssa Malvern 28.25q   (NW) 2(3)

7 WATSON, Zion Malvern 28.28   (NW) 1(2)

8 SCOTT, Leanna Harrison Central 29.62   (NW) 3(3)

9 ROGERS, Gracie Harrison Central 29.65   (NW) 1(3)

10 FRY, Makenzie Carrollton 29.67   (NW) 2(4)

11 MAINWARING, Megan Ridgewood 30.05   (NW) 1(4)

12 BELT, Kaylee Ridgewood 30.81   (NW) 3(4)

13 LENNINGTON, Cora East Canton 30.83   (NW) 2(5)

14 ALLENDER, Lindsay Carrollton 31.25   (NW) 2(6)

15 MOLL, Samantha Sandy Valley 32.28   (NW) 3(5)
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#22 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
16 SHAW, Lora Indian Valley 32.61   (NW) 1(5)

17 HUTH, Destiny East Canton 38.63   (NW) 1(6)

18 SHAMP, Cece Indian Valley 44.08   (NW) 3(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCELWEE, Ella Tusky Valley 27.73q

2 WATSON, Zion Malvern 28.28

3 ROGERS, Gracie Harrison Central 29.65

4 MAINWARING, Megan Ridgewood 30.05

5 SHAW, Lora Indian Valley 32.61

6 HUTH, Destiny East Canton 38.63

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HELLER, Alaina Sandy Valley 27.44q

2 TOMPKINS, Ari Mogadore 27.65q

3 BONI, Alyssa Malvern 28.25q

4 FRY, Makenzie Carrollton 29.67

5 LENNINGTON, Cora East Canton 30.83

6 ALLENDER, Lindsay Carrollton 31.25

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HOWARD, Emma Tusky Valley 27.92q

2 MCINTYRE, Brooklyn Mogadore 28.01q

3 SCOTT, Leanna Harrison Central 29.62

4 BELT, Kaylee Ridgewood 30.81

5 MOLL, Samantha Sandy Valley 32.28

6 SHAMP, Cece Indian Valley 44.08

#23 Boys 200 Meters
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BAKER, Nathan Carrollton 23.49q   (NW) 1(1)

2 MCCAULEY, Lucas East Canton 23.55q   (NW) 3(1)

3 WATSON, Xavier Malvern 23.86q   (NW) 1(2)

4 WALTZ, Tilor Tusky Valley 24.04q   (NW) 2(1)

5 ODY, Daniel Harrison Central 24.26q   (NW) 2(2)

6 HUMPHREY, Matt Ridgewood 24.51q   (NW) 1(3)

7 SHOAFF, Hunter East Canton 24.68   (NW) 3(2)

8 MERRICK, Zach Tusky Valley 24.77   (NW) 1(4)

9 CAPPILLO, Jaden Sandy Valley 24.92   (NW) 2(3)

10 SWEENEY, Dalton Carrollton 25.15   (NW) 2(4)

11 MURPHY, Jack Sandy Valley 25.43   (NW) 3(3)

12 TAYLOR, Josh Mogadore 25.79   (NW) 3(4)

13 THOMPSON, Cooper Harrison Central 25.96   (NW) 2(5)

14 BARCUS, Cole Mogadore 26.24   (NW) 1(5)
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#23 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAKER, Nathan Carrollton 23.49q

2 WATSON, Xavier Malvern 23.86q

3 HUMPHREY, Matt Ridgewood 24.51q

4 MERRICK, Zach Tusky Valley 24.77

5 BARCUS, Cole Mogadore 26.24

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WALTZ, Tilor Tusky Valley 24.04q

2 ODY, Daniel Harrison Central 24.26q

3 CAPPILLO, Jaden Sandy Valley 24.92

4 SWEENEY, Dalton Carrollton 25.15

5 THOMPSON, Cooper Harrison Central 25.96

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCCAULEY, Lucas East Canton 23.55q

2 SHOAFF, Hunter East Canton 24.68

3 MURPHY, Jack Sandy Valley 25.43

4 TAYLOR, Josh Mogadore 25.79

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BENNER, Emma Tusky Valley 16.19 10

2 BENNER, Madelin Tusky Valley 17.41 8

3 GOUDY, Grace Harrison Central 17.82 6

4 MORRIS, Amelia Mogadore 18.18 4

5 ROBINSON, Kaelynn Ridgewood 19.12 2

6 PERCERARO, Illaria Carrollton 19.37 1

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 THOMAS, Kolton Indian Valley 15.66 10

2 BETZ, Brennan East Canton 16.02 8

3 MYERS, Remmington Indian Valley 16.52 6

4 RINKES, Beau Harrison Central 17.79 4

5 DREVON, John East Canton 17.91 2

6 SWEARINGEN, Braxton Carrollton 18.30 1

#5 Girls 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 RAY, Sally Tusky Valley 13.21 10

2 HOWARD, Emma Tusky Valley 13.33 8

3 HELLER, Alaina Sandy Valley 13.51 6

4 SHOCKEY, Brianna Carrollton 13.62 4
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
5 WATSON, Zion Malvern 13.78 2

6 PERDEW, Nadelie Sandy Valley 14.12 1

#7 Boys 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BAKER, Nathan Carrollton 11.44 10

2 WAFFLER, KJ Malvern 11.59 8

3 HUMPHREY, Matt Ridgewood 11.71 6

4 MCCAULEY, Lucas East Canton 11.79 4

5 MCNICHOLS, Marcus Tusky Valley 11.98 2

#9 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Tusky Valley (A) 1:47.74 1(1) 10

1) BENNER, Emma 2) PIPITONE, Cara

3) BOURQUIN, Leah 4) MCELWEE, Ella

2 Malvern (A) 1:55.95 1(2) 8

1) SIKORSKY, Audrey 2) WATSON, Zion

3) THEISS, Rayne 4) BONI, Alyssa

3 Indian Valley (A) 1:58.48 1(3) 6

1) STIDD, Elliona 2) SHAW, Alisha

3) SHAW, Lora 4) MYERS, Brooklyn

4 Harrison Central (A) 1:58.64 1(4) 4

1) GOUDY, Grace 2) RENSI, Danica

3) SCOTT, Leanna 4) TWEEDY, Nadia

5 Carrollton (A) 1:59.91 1(5) 2

1) FUNKHOUSER, Elizabeth 2) SHOCKEY, Brianna

3) FRY, Makenzie 4) GLASS, Sophia

6 Ridgewood (A) 2:00.74 2(1) 1

1) DAVIS, Hailey 2) BELT, Kaylee

3) MAINWARING, Megan 4) SCOTT, Katelyn

7 Mogadore (A) 2:05.20 2(2)

1) SNAVELY, Karlee 2) KORDINAK, Katie

3) GAETJENS, Kai 4) WOODS, Jane

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Tusky Valley (A) 1:47.74

1) BENNER, Emma 2) PIPITONE, Cara

3) BOURQUIN, Leah 4) MCELWEE, Ella

2 Malvern (A) 1:55.95
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#9 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) SIKORSKY, Audrey 2) WATSON, Zion

3) THEISS, Rayne 4) BONI, Alyssa

4 Harrison Central (A) 1:58.64

1) GOUDY, Grace 2) RENSI, Danica

3) SCOTT, Leanna 4) TWEEDY, Nadia

5 Carrollton (A) 1:59.91

1) FUNKHOUSER, Elizabeth 2) SHOCKEY, Brianna

3) FRY, Makenzie 4) GLASS, Sophia

Section 2 of 2

1 Ridgewood (A) 2:00.74

1) DAVIS, Hailey 2) BELT, Kaylee

3) MAINWARING, Megan 4) SCOTT, Katelyn

2 Mogadore (A) 2:05.20

1) SNAVELY, Karlee 2) KORDINAK, Katie

3) GAETJENS, Kai 4) WOODS, Jane

#10 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Carrollton (A) 1:33.81 1(1) 10

1) SWEARINGEN, Braxton 2) IRWIN, Lawson

3) PERORAZIO, Zach 4) BAKER, Nathan

2 Malvern (A) 1:34.52 1(2) 8

1) WATSON, Xavier 2) BARRINO, J'Allen

3) DELONG, Drake 4) WAFFLER, KJ

3 Indian Valley (A) 1:34.64 1(3) 6

1) KLASERNER, Benaiah 2) KLASERNER, Isaac

3) THOMAS, Kolton 4) HENRY, Gavin

4 Tusky Valley (A) 1:35.90 1(4) 4

1) MERRICK, Zach 2) MILLER, Eli

3) WALTZ, Tilor 4) MCNICHOLS, Marcus

5 Ridgewood (A) 1:37.27 1(5) 2

1) ATOR, Preston 2) CARNES, Talon

3) AUSTIN, Dylan 4) HUMPHREY, Matt

6 Harrison Central (A) 1:38.50 1(6) 1

1) QUITO, Jacob 2) ODY, Daniel

3) CASSIDY, Hayden 4) THOMPSON, Cooper

7 Mogadore (A) 1:41.16 2(1)

1) BARCUS, Cole 2) TAYLOR, Josh

3) PRUITT, Kasey 4) ARCHIBALD, Nathan

8 East Canton (A) 1:41.37 2(2)

1) HAYTON, Lukas 2) POLLARD, Canaan

3) DREVON, John 4) STEIGERWALD, Josh
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#10 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Sandy Valley (A) 1:46.07 2(3)

1) CURLEY, Quinn 2) BIEHL, Caden

3) WHITE, Lincoln 4) JONES, Matt

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Carrollton (A) 1:33.81

1) SWEARINGEN, Braxton 2) IRWIN, Lawson

3) PERORAZIO, Zach 4) BAKER, Nathan

2 Malvern (A) 1:34.52

1) WATSON, Xavier 2) BARRINO, J'Allen

3) DELONG, Drake 4) WAFFLER, KJ

3 Indian Valley (A) 1:34.64

1) KLASERNER, Benaiah 2) KLASERNER, Isaac

3) THOMAS, Kolton 4) HENRY, Gavin

4 Tusky Valley (A) 1:35.90

1) MERRICK, Zach 2) MILLER, Eli

3) WALTZ, Tilor 4) MCNICHOLS, Marcus

5 Ridgewood (A) 1:37.27

1) ATOR, Preston 2) CARNES, Talon

3) AUSTIN, Dylan 4) HUMPHREY, Matt

6 Harrison Central (A) 1:38.50

1) QUITO, Jacob 2) ODY, Daniel

3) CASSIDY, Hayden 4) THOMPSON, Cooper

Section 2 of 2

1 Mogadore (A) 1:41.16

1) BARCUS, Cole 2) TAYLOR, Josh

3) PRUITT, Kasey 4) ARCHIBALD, Nathan

2 East Canton (A) 1:41.37

1) HAYTON, Lukas 2) POLLARD, Canaan

3) DREVON, John 4) STEIGERWALD, Josh

3 Sandy Valley (A) 1:46.07

1) CURLEY, Quinn 2) BIEHL, Caden

3) WHITE, Lincoln 4) JONES, Matt

#11 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LANE, Katherine Mogadore 5:37.57 10

2 RUSSELL, Casey Sandy Valley 5:38.23 8

3 PFEFFER, Evelyn Sandy Valley 5:40.23 6

4 WARD, Sami Tusky Valley 5:42.74 4

5 LIESER, Trista Tusky Valley 5:45.68 2

6 WHETSTONE, Rachel Mogadore 5:51.41 1
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#11 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
7 BURGETT, Maddie Carrollton 5:53.27

8 KAIL, Ava Carrollton 6:19.81

9 POLLETI, Jilli Indian Valley 6:31.58

10 MILLER, Gia Indian Valley 6:42.80

11 DULKOSKI, Gretchin Harrison Central 6:55.78

12 DEBO, Emma Malvern 7:07.49

13 RAUH-HILL, Ava Ridgewood 7:12.84

14 FELTER, Alexis Malvern 7:16.86

15 DULKOSKI, Grace Harrison Central 7:29.00

WADE, Audrey East Canton NT

CLAPPER, Rayla East Canton NT

PALMER, Victoria Ridgewood NT

#12 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KAPPER, Jake Tusky Valley 4:42.92 10

2 HEIL, Xander Indian Valley 4:50.12 8

3 COLLINS, Noah East Canton 4:52.41 6

4 KINSEY, Max Indian Valley 4:53.88 4

5 CAMPBELL, Xavier East Canton 4:57.55 2

6 CARTER, Daniel Mogadore 4:58.32 1

7 WERTZ, Kolton Tusky Valley 5:08.96

8 NAVARRETE, Alejandro Mogadore 5:11.33

9 MONROE, Raef Sandy Valley 5:13.31

10 KANDEL, Seth Malvern 5:14.61

11 FORRESTER, Sean Harrison Central 5:17.09

12 OVERLY, Isaac Sandy Valley 5:18.42

13 MILLER, Cohen Ridgewood 5:38.60

14 PENNINGTON, Dalton Malvern 5:48.32

15 RODGERS, Grayson Carrollton 6:02.94

#13 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Tusky Valley (A) 51.66 1(1) 10

1) PIPITONE, Cara 2) RAY, Sally

3) HOWARD, Emma 4) BENNER, Emma

2 Malvern (A) 54.26 1(2) 8

1) SIKORSKY, Audrey 2) WATSON, Zion

3) THEISS, Rayne 4) BONI, Alyssa

3 Carrollton (A) 55.31 1(3) 6

1) NUZZOLILLO, Isabella 2) FRY, Makenzie

3) SHOCKEY, Brianna 4) GLASS, Sophia

4 Ridgewood (A) 56.56 1(4) 4

1) ROBINSON, Kaelynn 2) MAINWARING, Megan

3) DAVIS, Hailey 4) HESS, Jacey
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#13 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Indian Valley (A) 57.70 1(5) 2

1) SWALDO, Bryley 2) GERSTUNG, Ashlyn

3) SHAMP, Cece 4) STIDD, Elliona

6 Mogadore (A) 57.77 2(1) 1

1) GAETJENS, Kai 2) KORDINAK, Katie

3) SNAVELY, Karlee 4) WOODS, Jane

Harrison Central (A) DQ 2

1) GOUDY, Grace 2) HARBOLD, Kenzie

3) SCOTT, Leanna 4) ROGERS, Gracie

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Tusky Valley (A) 51.66

1) PIPITONE, Cara 2) RAY, Sally

3) HOWARD, Emma 4) BENNER, Emma

2 Malvern (A) 54.26

1) SIKORSKY, Audrey 2) WATSON, Zion

3) THEISS, Rayne 4) BONI, Alyssa

3 Carrollton (A) 55.31

1) NUZZOLILLO, Isabella 2) FRY, Makenzie

3) SHOCKEY, Brianna 4) GLASS, Sophia

4 Ridgewood (A) 56.56

1) ROBINSON, Kaelynn 2) MAINWARING, Megan

3) DAVIS, Hailey 4) HESS, Jacey

5 Indian Valley (A) 57.70

1) SWALDO, Bryley 2) GERSTUNG, Ashlyn

3) SHAMP, Cece 4) STIDD, Elliona

Section 2 of 2

1 Mogadore (A) 57.77

1) GAETJENS, Kai 2) KORDINAK, Katie

3) SNAVELY, Karlee 4) WOODS, Jane

Harrison Central (A) DQ

1) GOUDY, Grace 2) HARBOLD, Kenzie

3) SCOTT, Leanna 4) ROGERS, Gracie

#14 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Carrollton (A) 44.50 1(1) 10

1) SMITH, Brock 2) IRWIN, Lawson

3) PERORAZIO, Zach 4) BAKER, Nathan
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#14 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 Malvern (A) 45.06 1(2) 8

1) WATSON, Xavier 2) BARRINO, J'Allen

3) BARRINO, Ja'Son 4) WAFFLER, KJ

3 East Canton (A) 45.73 2(1) 6

1) BETZ, Brennan 2) SHOAFF, Hunter

3) MCCULLOUGH, Jake 4) MCCAULEY, Lucas

4 Indian Valley (A) 46.25 1(3) 4

1) KINSEY, Grady 2) KLASERNER, Benaiah

3) THOMAS, Kolton 4) HENRY, Gavin

5 Tusky Valley (A) 46.69 1(4) 2

1) WALTZ, Tilor 2) MILLER, Silas

3) MILLER, Eli 4) MCNICHOLS, Marcus

6 Ridgewood (A) 47.33 1(5) 1

1) ATOR, Preston 2) CARNES, Talon

3) AUSTIN, Dylan 4) PENCE, Tommy

7 Harrison Central (A) 47.47 2(2)

1) PARZIALE, Vitto 2) ODY, Daniel

3) QUITO, Mykel 4) QUITO, Jacob

8 Mogadore (A) 49.51 2(3)

1) BARCUS, Cole 2) TAYLOR, Josh

3) PRUITT, Kasey 4) ARCHIBALD, Nathan

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Carrollton (A) 44.50

1) SMITH, Brock 2) IRWIN, Lawson

3) PERORAZIO, Zach 4) BAKER, Nathan

2 Malvern (A) 45.06

1) WATSON, Xavier 2) BARRINO, J'Allen

3) BARRINO, Ja'Son 4) WAFFLER, KJ

3 Indian Valley (A) 46.25

1) KINSEY, Grady 2) KLASERNER, Benaiah

3) THOMAS, Kolton 4) HENRY, Gavin

4 Tusky Valley (A) 46.69

1) WALTZ, Tilor 2) MILLER, Silas

3) MILLER, Eli 4) MCNICHOLS, Marcus

5 Ridgewood (A) 47.33

1) ATOR, Preston 2) CARNES, Talon

3) AUSTIN, Dylan 4) PENCE, Tommy

Section 2 of 2

1 East Canton (A) 45.73
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#14 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) BETZ, Brennan 2) SHOAFF, Hunter

3) MCCULLOUGH, Jake 4) MCCAULEY, Lucas

3 Mogadore (A) 49.51

1) BARCUS, Cole 2) TAYLOR, Josh

3) PRUITT, Kasey 4) ARCHIBALD, Nathan

#15 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCELWEE, Ella Tusky Valley 1:01.61 1(1) 10

2 TOMPKINS, Ari Mogadore 1:01.97 1(2) 8

3 MCINTYRE, Brooklyn Mogadore 1:02.98 2(1) 6

4 BOURQUIN, Leah Tusky Valley 1:03.14 1(3) 4

5 HOOVER, Kaydence Sandy Valley 1:04.75 1(4) 2

6 TWEEDY, Nadia Harrison Central 1:05.22 1(5) 1

7 SIKORSKY, Audrey Malvern 1:06.52 2(2)

8 SHAW, Alisha Indian Valley 1:08.76 1(6)

9 SAUERBERRY, Alexis Indian Valley 1:12.43 2(3)

10 BROWN, Erica Carrollton 1:13.45 3(1)

11 SCOTT, Katelyn Ridgewood 1:13.54 2(4)

12 CUTLIP, Anyssa Ridgewood 1:14.41 3(2)

13 WEST, Kamari Harrison Central 1:14.73 3(3)

14 KEYSER, Bella Carrollton 1:15.63 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 MCELWEE, Ella Tusky Valley 1:01.61

2 TOMPKINS, Ari Mogadore 1:01.97

3 BOURQUIN, Leah Tusky Valley 1:03.14

4 HOOVER, Kaydence Sandy Valley 1:04.75

5 TWEEDY, Nadia Harrison Central 1:05.22

6 SHAW, Alisha Indian Valley 1:08.76

Section 2 of 3

1 MCINTYRE, Brooklyn Mogadore 1:02.98

2 SIKORSKY, Audrey Malvern 1:06.52

3 SAUERBERRY, Alexis Indian Valley 1:12.43

4 SCOTT, Katelyn Ridgewood 1:13.54

5 KEYSER, Bella Carrollton 1:15.63

Section 3 of 3

1 BROWN, Erica Carrollton 1:13.45

2 CUTLIP, Anyssa Ridgewood 1:14.41

3 WEST, Kamari Harrison Central 1:14.73

#16 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOLLAND, Brylan East Canton 51.72 1(1) 10

2 KLASERNER, Isaac Indian Valley 53.68 1(2) 8

3 LEHNER, Corey Mogadore 53.91 1(3) 6
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#16 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 STEED, Max Indian Valley 54.46 1(4) 4

5 MCELWEE, Abe Tusky Valley 55.11 1(5) 2

6 MILLER, Eli Tusky Valley 55.12 1(6) 1

7 DELONG, Drake Malvern 56.95 2(1)

8 JONES, Brendan Sandy Valley 57.11 2(2)

9 ABEL, Clayton Malvern 58.80 3(1)

10 FULKS, Wyatt Carrollton 58.90 2(3)

11 SMITH, Isaac Sandy Valley 59.31 3(2)

12 ARCHIBALD, Nathan Mogadore 1:00.11 2(4)

13 MALCOMB, Brent Harrison Central 1:02.23 3(3)

14 HATFIELD, Jacob Carrollton 1:02.47 2(5)

15 STOCK, Michael Harrison Central 1:05.12 3(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 HOLLAND, Brylan East Canton 51.72

2 KLASERNER, Isaac Indian Valley 53.68

3 LEHNER, Corey Mogadore 53.91

4 STEED, Max Indian Valley 54.46

5 MCELWEE, Abe Tusky Valley 55.11

6 MILLER, Eli Tusky Valley 55.12

Section 2 of 3

1 DELONG, Drake Malvern 56.95

2 JONES, Brendan Sandy Valley 57.11

3 FULKS, Wyatt Carrollton 58.90

4 ARCHIBALD, Nathan Mogadore 1:00.11

5 HATFIELD, Jacob Carrollton 1:02.47

Section 3 of 3

1 ABEL, Clayton Malvern 58.80

2 SMITH, Isaac Sandy Valley 59.31

3 MALCOMB, Brent Harrison Central 1:02.23

4 STOCK, Michael Harrison Central 1:05.12

#17 Seated 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 LOUGHNEY, Jamie Mogadore 2:25.65

#18 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PIPITONE, Cara Tusky Valley 48.67 1(1) 10

2 FUNKHOUSER, Elizabeth Carrollton 49.37 1(2) 8

3 BENNER, Emma Tusky Valley 49.66 1(3) 6

4 MYERS, Brooklyn Indian Valley 50.57 1(4) 4

5 ROBINSON, Kaelynn Ridgewood 53.19 2(1) 2

6 GAETJENS, Kai Mogadore 58.12 2(2) 1

7 HOLLER, Katherine Mogadore 59.49 1(5)
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#18 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

GLASS, Sophia Carrollton DQ 1

CECIL, Lily Indian Valley DQ 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 PIPITONE, Cara Tusky Valley 48.67

2 FUNKHOUSER, Elizabeth Carrollton 49.37

3 BENNER, Emma Tusky Valley 49.66

4 MYERS, Brooklyn Indian Valley 50.57

5 HOLLER, Katherine Mogadore 59.49

GLASS, Sophia Carrollton DQ

Section 2 of 2

1 ROBINSON, Kaelynn Ridgewood 53.19

2 GAETJENS, Kai Mogadore 58.12

CECIL, Lily Indian Valley DQ

#19 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MYERS, Remmington Indian Valley 42.31 1(1) 10

2 CARNES, Talon Ridgewood 43.40 1(2) 8

3 SWEARINGEN, Braxton Carrollton 44.72 1(3) 6

4 RINKES, Beau Harrison Central 44.84 1(4) 4

5 COLVIN, Mason Ridgewood 44.90 2(1) 2

6 BALL, Owen Malvern 45.87 1(5) 1

7 MILLER, Silas Tusky Valley 46.47 2(2)

8 CARROLL, Tristan Tusky Valley 46.60 2(3)

9 CHIARPOTTO, Lorenzo Harrison Central 47.37 2(4)

10 MURPHY, Jack Sandy Valley 47.60 1(6)

11 ROSENBERGER, Quentin Carrollton 48.56 2(5)

12 HOLLAND, Will Indian Valley 50.16 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MYERS, Remmington Indian Valley 42.31

2 CARNES, Talon Ridgewood 43.40

3 SWEARINGEN, Braxton Carrollton 44.72

4 RINKES, Beau Harrison Central 44.84

5 BALL, Owen Malvern 45.87

6 MURPHY, Jack Sandy Valley 47.60

Section 2 of 2

1 COLVIN, Mason Ridgewood 44.90

2 MILLER, Silas Tusky Valley 46.47

3 CARROLL, Tristan Tusky Valley 46.60

4 CHIARPOTTO, Lorenzo Harrison Central 47.37

5 ROSENBERGER, Quentin Carrollton 48.56

6 HOLLAND, Will Indian Valley 50.16
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#20 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LANE, Katherine Mogadore 2:31.24 10

2 RUSSELL, Casey Sandy Valley 2:31.43 8

3 FENDER, Kylee Tusky Valley 2:32.60 6

4 WARD, Sami Tusky Valley 2:32.62 4

5 WHETSTONE, Rachel Mogadore 2:35.10 2

6 UJCICH, Kylie Carrollton 2:35.66 1

7 RAYMOND, Rylee Indian Valley 2:36.45

8 SARVER, Kalia Sandy Valley 2:42.83

9 NUZZOLILLO, Isabella Carrollton 2:49.30

10 HERCULES, Kendal Harrison Central 2:50.31

11 MILLER, Grace Harrison Central 2:53.18

12 CLAPPER, Rayla East Canton 3:00.93

13 VANRUSWYK, Kamryn East Canton 3:04.54

14 KERNS, Melia Malvern 3:17.81

15 RAUH-HILL, Ava Ridgewood 3:20.33

MILLER, Gia Indian Valley NT

DEBO, Emma Malvern NT

PALMER, Victoria Ridgewood NT

#21 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HEIL, Xander Indian Valley 2:09.83 10

2 CARLISLE, Joe Indian Valley 2:10.00 8

3 PENCE, Tommy Ridgewood 2:10.35 6

4 WHITLACH, Kaelli Tusky Valley 2:10.78 4

5 BITTINGER, Hunter Harrison Central 2:13.53 2

6 OWENS, Josh Tusky Valley 2:13.80 1

7 MCCROSKEY, Owen East Canton 2:14.56

8 PETRANGELI, Massimo Carrollton 2:15.10

9 SWAIN, Eric Malvern 2:15.62

10 CARTER, Daniel Mogadore 2:17.33

11 MONROE, Raef Sandy Valley 2:23.00

12 GARBRANDT, Tyler Harrison Central 2:24.71

13 OSBORNE, Evan Sandy Valley 2:25.17

14 EDDY, Turner Carrollton 2:29.43

15 GROSSI, Ethan Malvern 2:34.80

GALLAGHER, Ben East Canton NT

NAVARRETE, Alejandro Mogadore NT

#22 Girls 200 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MCELWEE, Ella Tusky Valley 27.25 10

2 HELLER, Alaina Sandy Valley 27.59 8

3 TOMPKINS, Ari Mogadore 27.78 6

4 HOWARD, Emma Tusky Valley 27.84 4
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#22 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
5 BONI, Alyssa Malvern 27.86 2

6 MCINTYRE, Brooklyn Mogadore 28.04 1

#23 Boys 200 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BAKER, Nathan Carrollton 23.36 10

2 MCCAULEY, Lucas East Canton 23.73 8

3 WATSON, Xavier Malvern 23.82 6

4 HUMPHREY, Matt Ridgewood 23.90 4

5 WALTZ, Tilor Tusky Valley 24.01 2

6 ODY, Daniel Harrison Central 24.44 1

#24 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WADE, Audrey East Canton 11:55.40 10

2 LIESER, Trista Tusky Valley 12:31.21 8

3 QUILLEN, Emma Mogadore 12:58.94 6

4 GAETJENS, Mia Mogadore 13:53.36 4

5 PETERSEN, Deana Sandy Valley 14:07.86 2

6 KUHN-GOODSPEED, Zoe Carrollton 14:15.64 1

7 LANDIS, Rylie Indian Valley 14:38.22

8 BURGETT, Makenzie Carrollton 14:48.93

9 DULKOSKI, Gretchin Harrison Central 15:35.49

10 FELTER, Alexis Malvern 15:50.77

11 ARMSTRONG, Katie Tusky Valley 16:27.87

12 PIATT, Ashleigh Malvern 17:55.38

#25 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KAPPER, Jake Tusky Valley 10:35.87 10

2 CAMPBELL, Xavier East Canton 10:40.57 8

3 SIBILA, Ricky Carrollton 10:41.11 6

4 KINSEY, Max Indian Valley 10:42.99 4

5 NELSON, Kendrick East Canton 10:44.21 2

6 BRADY, Cameron Mogadore 11:13.09 1

7 KEREN, Ryan Mogadore 11:26.77

8 WERTZ, Kolton Tusky Valley 11:47.94

9 HAYS, Aiden Harrison Central 11:58.31

10 PENNINGTON, Dalton Malvern 11:59.04

11 LIMBACHER, Brayden Carrollton 12:28.97

12 BYERS, Skyler Indian Valley 12:32.84

13 WALLACE, Bryce Harrison Central 13:10.71

14 DETCHON, Jordin Malvern 13:41.83
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#26 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Tusky Valley (A) 4:11.49 1(1) 10

1) PIPITONE, Cara 2) WARD, Sami

3) BOURQUIN, Leah 4) MCELWEE, Ella

2 Mogadore (A) 4:11.73 1(2) 8

1) LANE, Katherine 2) MCINTYRE, Brooklyn

3) TOMPKINS, Ari 4) WHETSTONE, Rachel

3 Indian Valley (A) 4:29.69 1(3) 6

1) MYERS, Brooklyn 2) SHAW, Lora

3) RAYMOND, Rylee 4) SHAW, Alisha

4 Carrollton (A) 4:36.17 1(4) 4

1) FUNKHOUSER, Elizabeth 2) NUZZOLILLO, Isabella

3) BURGETT, Maddie 4) UJCICH, Kylie

5 Ridgewood (A) 4:44.86 2(1) 2

1) HESS, Jacey 2) DAVIS, Hailey

3) MAINWARING, Megan 4) ROBINSON, Kaelynn

6 Harrison Central (A) 4:54.30 1(5) 1

1) KELLEY, Keira 2) MILLER, Grace

3) HERCULES, Kendal 4) TWEEDY, Nadia

7 East Canton (A) 4:55.22 2(2)

1) ANDREWS, Natalie 2) PERO, Klara

3) PERO, Kynsie 4) CLAPPER, Rayla

8 Malvern (A) 5:27.47 2(3)

1) CRIADO, Lucia 2) IRVINE, Leah

3) KERNS, Melia 4) DEBO, Emma

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Tusky Valley (A) 4:11.49

1) PIPITONE, Cara 2) WARD, Sami

3) BOURQUIN, Leah 4) MCELWEE, Ella

2 Mogadore (A) 4:11.73

1) LANE, Katherine 2) MCINTYRE, Brooklyn

3) TOMPKINS, Ari 4) WHETSTONE, Rachel

3 Indian Valley (A) 4:29.69

1) MYERS, Brooklyn 2) SHAW, Lora

3) RAYMOND, Rylee 4) SHAW, Alisha

4 Carrollton (A) 4:36.17

1) FUNKHOUSER, Elizabeth 2) NUZZOLILLO, Isabella

3) BURGETT, Maddie 4) UJCICH, Kylie

5 Harrison Central (A) 4:54.30

LIDDDERRDALE TRACK & FIELD INVITATIONAL
Magnolia, OH
Sandy Valley High School

Friday, April 14, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/14/2023 8:57 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 19



#26 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) KELLEY, Keira 2) MILLER, Grace

3) HERCULES, Kendal 4) TWEEDY, Nadia

1 Ridgewood (A) 4:44.86

1) HESS, Jacey 2) DAVIS, Hailey

3) MAINWARING, Megan 4) ROBINSON, Kaelynn

2 East Canton (A) 4:55.22

1) ANDREWS, Natalie 2) PERO, Klara

3) PERO, Kynsie 4) CLAPPER, Rayla

3 Malvern (A) 5:27.47

1) CRIADO, Lucia 2) IRVINE, Leah

3) KERNS, Melia 4) DEBO, Emma

#27 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Indian Valley (A) 3:34.45 1(1) 10

1) STEED, Max 2) SMITH, Kolton

3) MYERS, Remmington 4) KLASERNER, Isaac

2 Mogadore (A) 3:39.35 1(2) 8

1) LEHNER, Corey 2) BARCUS, Cole

3) CARTER, Daniel 4) NAVARRETE, Alejandro

3 East Canton (A) 3:41.56 1(3) 6

1) POLLARD, Canaan 2) MCCAULEY, Lucas

3) COLLINS, Noah 4) POLLARD, Canaan

4 Ridgewood (A) 3:43.72 1(4) 4

1) COLVIN, Mason 2) ATOR, Preston

3) CARNES, Talon 4) PENCE, Tommy

5 Malvern (A) 3:45.21 1(5) 2

1) KANDEL, Seth 2) SWAIN, Eric

3) DELONG, Drake 4) BALL, Owen

6 Tusky Valley (A) 3:46.76 1(6) 1

1) MILLER, Eli 2) MERRICK, Zach

3) OWENS, Josh 4) KAPPER, Jake

7 Carrollton (A) 4:00.01 2(1)

1) PETRANGELI, Massimo 2) FULKS, Wyatt

3) HATFIELD, Jacob 4) SWEENEY, Dalton

8 Harrison Central (A) 4:02.34 2(2)

1) THOMPSON, Cooper 2) STOCK, Michael

3) GARBRANDT, Charles 4) BITTINGER, Hunter

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Indian Valley (A) 3:34.45
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#27 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) STEED, Max 2) SMITH, Kolton

3) MYERS, Remmington 4) KLASERNER, Isaac

3 East Canton (A) 3:41.56

1) POLLARD, Canaan 2) MCCAULEY, Lucas

3) COLLINS, Noah 4) POLLARD, Canaan

4 Ridgewood (A) 3:43.72

1) COLVIN, Mason 2) ATOR, Preston

3) CARNES, Talon 4) PENCE, Tommy

5 Malvern (A) 3:45.21

1) KANDEL, Seth 2) SWAIN, Eric

3) DELONG, Drake 4) BALL, Owen

6 Tusky Valley (A) 3:46.76

1) MILLER, Eli 2) MERRICK, Zach

3) OWENS, Josh 4) KAPPER, Jake

Section 2 of 2

1 Carrollton (A) 4:00.01

1) PETRANGELI, Massimo 2) FULKS, Wyatt

3) HATFIELD, Jacob 4) SWEENEY, Dalton

2 Harrison Central (A) 4:02.34

1) THOMPSON, Cooper 2) STOCK, Michael

3) GARBRANDT, Charles 4) BITTINGER, Hunter

#28 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" Pts
1 RAY, Sally Tusky Valley 4' 10" P P P O O O P XXX 10

2 HAFNER, Brandi Carrollton 4' 8" O O O XO O XXX 8

3 RENSI, Danica Harrison Central 4' 6" P O O O XXX 5

3 CECIL, Lily Indian Valley 4' 6" O O O O XXX 5

5 ROGERS, Gracie Harrison Central 4' 6" P XO XO O XXX 2

6 SIKORSKY, Audrey Malvern 4' 4" P XO O XXX 1

7 MACKE, Railey Carrollton 4' 4" XXO XO XXO XXX

8 MOSLEY, Rileigh Tusky Valley 4' 2" O O XXX

9 KORDINAK, Katie Mogadore 4' 2" P XO XXX

10 WOODS, Jane Mogadore 4' 0" O XXX

10 ANDREWS, Natalie East Canton 4' 0" O XXX

10 HESS, Jacey Ridgewood 4' 0" O XXX

MCKINNEY, Emmie Indian Valley NH XXX

#29 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 2" 6' 4" Pts
1 MORRIS, Jason Sandy Valley 6' 2" P P P O O O XO XO XXX 10

2 CARLISLE, Joe Indian Valley 6' 0" O O O O O XXO XO XXX 8

3 HUMPHREY, Matt Ridgewood 5' 10" O O O O O XO XXX 5

3 MILLER, Silas Tusky Valley 5' 10" P P P O O XO XXX 5
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#29 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 2" 6' 4" Pts
5 WADE, Andrew East Canton 5' 6" O O XXO XO XXX 2

6 ZIMMER, Logan Ridgewood 5' 6" O O O XXO XXX 1

7 JONES, Brendan Sandy Valley 5' 4" O O XO XXX

8 KLASERNER, Benaiah Indian Valley 5' 4" XXO O XO XXX

9 EDINGER, Tate Tusky Valley 5' 4" O O XXO XXX

10 ODY, Daniel Harrison Central 5' 2" XO O XXX

11 SWEARINGEN, Braxton Carrollton 5' 2" O XXO XXX

12 MEMA, Allesio Carrollton 5' 2" XXO XXO XXX

MCELWAIN, Hunter Mogadore NH XXX

MCCAULEY, Lucas East Canton NH

#30 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 5' 0" 6' 0" 6' 6" 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 9" Pts
1 MCDANIEL, Laynee Indian Valley 9' 0" P P P P O O XO O XXX 10

2 ARMSTRONG, Katie Tusky Valley 8' 6" P P O O O XO XXO XXX 8

3 RIGDON, Josephine Louisville 7' 6" P P O O O XXX

4 SCHEETZ, Landyn Louisville 7' 6" P O O O XXO XXX

5 GAMBS, Isabel Indian Valley 7' 0" O O O O XXX 6

6 ERNST, Allison Tusky Valley 6' 6" O O XO XXX 4

7 CARSON, Ava Harrison Central 5' 0" O XXX 2

HELLER, Alaina Sandy Valley NH

WHITE, Elaina Sandy Valley NH

#31 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 6" 12' 0" Pts
1 MYERS, Remmington Indian Valley 11' 6" P P P P P O O XO O XXX 10

2 RUNZO, Dominic East Canton 11' 0" P P P P P O O XXO XXX 8

3 CARROLL, Tristan Tusky Valley 9' 6" P O O O O XXX 4

3 MCCOY, Max Tusky Valley 9' 6" P P P O O XXX 4

3 MCPEEK, Landon Indian Valley 9' 6" P P O O O XXX 4

3 THRASHER, Garrett Louisville 9' 6" P P O O O XXX

7 CARSON, Zane Harrison Central 8' 6" O O O XXX 1

8 MARTIN, Nathanael East Canton 8' 6" O XO O XXX

9 ALLISON, Trenten Harrison Central 8' 6" O O XO XXX

Pl Name Team Mark 7' 0" Pts
7 CARSON, Zane Harrison Central (cont'd) O 1

9 ALLISON, Trenten Harrison Central (cont'd) O

#32 Girls Long Jump
Prelims
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HELLER, Alaina Sandy Valley 16' 11 /2   (NW) 15' 91 /2 15' 113 /4 16' 11 /2

2 UJCICH, Kylie Carrollton 15' 91 /2   (NW) 15' 91 /2 14' 81 /2 14' 91 /2

3 THEISS, Rayne Malvern 14' 51 /2   (NW) 14' 31 /2 13' 11" 14' 51 /2

4 BANDY, Stella Tusky Valley 14' 21 /2   (NW) 14' 21 /2 13' 103 /4 13' 93 /4
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#32 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 PERDEW, Nadelie Sandy Valley 14' 1"   (NW) 11' 43 /4 12' 101 /2 14' 1"

6 GOUDY, Grace Harrison Central 14' 1"   (NW) 14' 1"

7 WRATHER, Lindsay Indian Valley 13' 111 /4   (NW) 13' 13 /4 13' 4" 13' 111 /4

8 SCOTT, Katelyn Ridgewood 13' 61 /4   (NW) 13' 51 /4 12' 113 /4 13' 61 /4

9 CUTLIP, Anyssa Ridgewood 13' 53 /4   (NW) 13' 3" 13' 53 /4 13' 41 /4

10 HARBOLD, Kenzie Harrison Central 13' 53 /4   (NW) 12' 91 /4 13' 53 /4 13' 33 /4

11 PERCERARO, Illaria Carrollton 13' 51 /2   (NW) 13' 51 /2 12' 11"

12 STAHLMAN, Tori Tusky Valley 13' 5"   (NW) 13' 5" 13' 5" 13' 0"

13 PERO, Klara East Canton 13' 01 /2   (NW) 12' 33 /4 13' 01 /2 12' 81 /4

14 STIDD, Elliona Indian Valley 12' 2"   (NW) 12' 2" 11' 101 /4 12' 01 /2

15 CAMERON, Eden Mogadore 11' 101 /2   (NW) 11' 101 /4 11' 83 /4 11' 101 /2

16 GAETJENS, Kai Mogadore 11' 101 /4   (NW) 11' 101 /4 10' 91 /4 11' 9"

#32 Girls Long Jump
Finals
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 HELLER, Alaina Sandy Valley 16' 7"   (NW) 10

2 UJCICH, Kylie Carrollton 15' 91 /2   (NW) 8

3 BANDY, Stella Tusky Valley 15' 3"   (NW) 6

4 GOUDY, Grace Harrison Central 15' 0"   (NW) 4

5 THEISS, Rayne Malvern 14' 93 /4   (NW) 2

6 PERDEW, Nadelie Sandy Valley 14' 1"   (NW) 1

7 WRATHER, Lindsay Indian Valley 13' 111 /4   (NW)

#33 Boys Long Jump
Prelims
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SMITH, Brock Carrollton 19' 113 /4   (NW) 19' 113 /4

2 MORRIS, Jason Sandy Valley 19' 83 /4   (NW) 19' 83 /4

3 WAFFLER, KJ Malvern 19' 21 /2   (NW) 19' 21 /2

4 DAVIS, Chad Sandy Valley 19' 11 /4   (NW) 19' 11 /4

5 THOMAS, Kolton Indian Valley 18' 73 /4   (NW) 18' 73 /4

6 BARRINO, Ja'Son Malvern 18' 21 /4   (NW) 18' 21 /4

7 RINKES, Beau Harrison Central 18' 01 /2   (NW) 18' 01 /2

8 LEHNER, Corey Mogadore 17' 71 /4   (NW) 17' 71 /4

9 RIES, Isaiah Tusky Valley 17' 7"   (NW) 17' 7"

10 ATOR, Preston Ridgewood 17' 63 /4   (NW) 17' 63 /4

11 AUSTIN, Dylan Ridgewood 17' 6"   (NW) 17' 6"

12 GARVIN, Jason Mogadore 16' 81 /2   (NW) 16' 81 /2

13 STEIGERWALD, Josh East Canton 16' 8"   (NW) 16' 8"

14 MALCOMB, Brent Harrison Central 16' 61 /4   (NW) 16' 61 /4

15 BURWELL, Landon Tusky Valley 15' 113 /4   (NW) 15' 113 /4

16 REDA, Dominic East Canton 15' 8"   (NW) 15' 8"

17 FULKS, Wyatt Carrollton 14' 21 /4   (NW) 14' 21 /4
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#33 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

FOCKLER, Owen Indian Valley NM FOUL

#33 Boys Long Jump
Finals
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SMITH, Brock Carrollton 20' 61 /2   (NW) 10

2 MORRIS, Jason Sandy Valley 19' 83 /4   (NW) 8

3 WAFFLER, KJ Malvern 19' 51 /4   (NW) 6

4 DAVIS, Chad Sandy Valley 19' 11 /4   (NW) 4

5 THOMAS, Kolton Indian Valley 18' 73 /4   (NW) 2

6 BARRINO, Ja'Son Malvern 18' 21 /4   (NW) 1

7 RINKES, Beau Harrison Central 18' 01 /2   (NW)

#34 Girls Shot Put
Prelims
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 DOTSON, Jessica Ridgewood 35' 5" 35' 5" 2(1)

2 RAY, Sally Tusky Valley 34' 10" 34' 10" 2(2)

3 ANDERSON, Macy Indian Valley 31' 91 /2 31' 91 /2 2(3)

4 RUSSEL, Kaylee Carrollton 31' 1" 31' 1" 1(1)

5 KAGER, Shanaray East Canton 30' 6" 30' 6" 2(4)

6 SPROWL, Emma Indian Valley 29' 6" 29' 6" 2(5)

7 PRICE, Paige Tusky Valley 29' 1" 29' 1" 2(6)

8 THIESS, Nicoleena Malvern 28' 8" 28' 8" 2(7)

9 CARTER, Ella East Canton 28' 4" 28' 4" 1(2)

10 LOUK, McKenna Mogadore 27' 9" 27' 9" 2(8)

11 LANE, Natalie Mogadore 27' 2" 27' 2" 1(3)

12 HANEY, Carys Harrison Central 26' 8" 26' 8" 2(9)

13 PASSIO, Marissa Malvern 25' 91 /2 25' 91 /2 1(4)

14 GOTSCHALL, Ruby Carrollton 23' 7" 23' 7" 1(5)

15 SHEARER, Katherine Harrison Central 23' 1" 23' 1" 1(6)

16 DREHER, Kaleah Ridgewood 22' 9" 22' 9" 1(7)

17 GOTSCHALL, Macy Sandy Valley 21' 10" 21' 10" 1(8)

GOTSCHALL, Ella Sandy Valley NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 RUSSEL, Kaylee Carrollton 31' 1" 31' 1"

2 CARTER, Ella East Canton 28' 4" 28' 4"

3 LANE, Natalie Mogadore 27' 2" 27' 2"

4 PASSIO, Marissa Malvern 25' 91 /2 25' 91 /2

5 GOTSCHALL, Ruby Carrollton 23' 7" 23' 7"

23' 1"
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#34 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 SHEARER, Katherine Harrison Central 23' 1"

8 GOTSCHALL, Macy Sandy Valley 21' 10" 21' 10"

GOTSCHALL, Ella Sandy Valley NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 DOTSON, Jessica Ridgewood 35' 5" 35' 5"

2 RAY, Sally Tusky Valley 34' 10" 34' 10"

3 ANDERSON, Macy Indian Valley 31' 91 /2 31' 91 /2

4 KAGER, Shanaray East Canton 30' 6" 30' 6"

5 SPROWL, Emma Indian Valley 29' 6" 29' 6"

6 PRICE, Paige Tusky Valley 29' 1" 29' 1"

7 THIESS, Nicoleena Malvern 28' 8" 28' 8"

8 LOUK, McKenna Mogadore 27' 9" 27' 9"

9 HANEY, Carys Harrison Central 26' 8" 26' 8"

#35 Seated Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LOUGHNEY, Katy Mogadore 7' 2" 7' 2"

#34 Girls Shot Put
Finals
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DOTSON, Jessica Ridgewood 35' 9" 10

2 RAY, Sally Tusky Valley 35' 11 /2 8

3 ANDERSON, Macy Indian Valley 31' 91 /2 6

4 RUSSEL, Kaylee Carrollton 31' 1" 4

5 KAGER, Shanaray East Canton 30' 81 /2 2

6 SPROWL, Emma Indian Valley 29' 6" 1

7 PRICE, Paige Tusky Valley 29' 1"

#36 Boys Shot Put
Prelims
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 BOALS, Hunter Harrison Central 48' 2" FOUL 41' 1" 48' 2" 2(1)

2 SESSER, Logan Ridgewood 46' 2" 43' 4" 46' 2" FOUL 2(2)

3 COWANS, Caleb Harrison Central 44' 7" 41' 81 /2 44' 7" 38' 0" 2(3)

4 PAUGH, Jonas Ridgewood 43' 5" 43' 5" 40' 3" 39' 8" 1(1)

5 WICKS, Landon Mogadore 42' 0" 42' 0" 39' 7" 41' 4" 2(4)

6 MCCELLAND, Frank Malvern 41' 11 /2 38' 111 /2 41' 11 /2 40' 4" 2(5)

7 PROUDFOOT, Tristain East Canton 39' 41 /2 39' 2" 39' 41 /2 FOUL 2(6)

8 LESLIE, Aiden Mogadore 38' 7" 37' 8" 36' 11 /2 38' 7" 1(2)

9 BOSSERT, Kyle Malvern 38' 7" 34' 9" 35' 6" 38' 7" 2(7)

10 PETERSON, Kyle East Canton 38' 2" 38' 2" 35' 71 /2 36' 6" 1(3)

11 EDWARDS, Chase Sandy Valley 37' 7" 37' 7" 36' 10" 33' 5" 2(8)

12 LOPEZ, Giovanni Indian Valley 37' 41 /2 34' 9" 37' 41 /2 36' 1" 2(9)

13 NEFF, Carter Indian Valley 37' 3" FOUL 37' 3" FOUL 1(4)
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#36 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
14 OHLER, Mason Tusky Valley 36' 51 /2 36' 3" 36' 1" 36' 51 /2 1(5)

15 MOORE, Brody Carrollton 36' 1" 35' 11 /2 36' 1" 35' 7" 1(6)

16 SMITH, Isaac Sandy Valley 34' 9" 32' 21 /2 33' 51 /2 34' 9" 1(7)

17 WILSON, Angelo Carrollton 33' 9" 33' 7" 33' 9" 33' 4" 1(8)

18 RIZER, Garrett Tusky Valley 29' 10" 29' 10" FOUL 29' 7" 1(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 PAUGH, Jonas Ridgewood 43' 5" 43' 5" 40' 3" 39' 8"

2 LESLIE, Aiden Mogadore 38' 7" 37' 8" 36' 11 /2 38' 7"

3 PETERSON, Kyle East Canton 38' 2" 38' 2" 35' 71 /2 36' 6"

4 NEFF, Carter Indian Valley 37' 3" FOUL 37' 3" FOUL

5 OHLER, Mason Tusky Valley 36' 51 /2 36' 3" 36' 1" 36' 51 /2

6 MOORE, Brody Carrollton 36' 1" 35' 11 /2 36' 1" 35' 7"

7 SMITH, Isaac Sandy Valley 34' 9" 32' 21 /2 33' 51 /2 34' 9"

8 WILSON, Angelo Carrollton 33' 9" 33' 7" 33' 9" 33' 4"

9 RIZER, Garrett Tusky Valley 29' 10" 29' 10" FOUL 29' 7"

Flight 2 of 2

1 BOALS, Hunter Harrison Central 48' 2" FOUL 41' 1" 48' 2"

2 SESSER, Logan Ridgewood 46' 2" 43' 4" 46' 2" FOUL

3 COWANS, Caleb Harrison Central 44' 7" 41' 81 /2 44' 7" 38' 0"

4 WICKS, Landon Mogadore 42' 0" 42' 0" 39' 7" 41' 4"

5 MCCELLAND, Frank Malvern 41' 11 /2 38' 111 /2 41' 11 /2 40' 4"

6 PROUDFOOT, Tristain East Canton 39' 41 /2 39' 2" 39' 41 /2 FOUL

7 BOSSERT, Kyle Malvern 38' 7" 34' 9" 35' 6" 38' 7"

8 EDWARDS, Chase Sandy Valley 37' 7" 37' 7" 36' 10" 33' 5"

9 LOPEZ, Giovanni Indian Valley 37' 41 /2 34' 9" 37' 41 /2 36' 1"

#37 Seated Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CROY, Cody Ridgewood 16' 3" 16' 3" 16' 2" 15' 3" 15' 8"

2 LOUGHNEY, Jamie Mogadore 9' 41 /2 8' 51 /2 9' 41 /2 8' 6" 8' 6"

#36 Boys Shot Put
Finals
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BOALS, Hunter Harrison Central 49' 9" 10

2 COWANS, Caleb Harrison Central 46' 91 /2 8

3 SESSER, Logan Ridgewood 46' 2" 6

4 PAUGH, Jonas Ridgewood 43' 5" 43' 5" 40' 3" 39' 8" 40' 8" 41' 9" 40' 9" 4

5 WICKS, Landon Mogadore 42' 0" 2

6 MCCELLAND, Frank Malvern 41' 11 /2 1

7 PROUDFOOT, Tristain East Canton 39' 41 /2
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#38 Girls Discus
Prelims
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 DOTSON, Jessica Ridgewood 117' 10" 108' 3" 101' 7" 117' 10" 2(1)

2 KAGER, Shanaray East Canton 103' 3" 97' 8" 97' 8" 103' 3" 2(2)

3 COX, Sophia Indian Valley 93' 10" 84' 4" 93' 10" 88' 7" 2(3)

4 SHEARER, Katherine Harrison Central 93' 1" 91' 11" 93' 1" FOUL 2(4)

5 HANEY, Carys Harrison Central 92' 4" 92' 4" FOUL 88' 10" 2(5)

6 PRICE, Paige Tusky Valley 90' 1" 89' 6" 85' 1" 90' 1" 2(6)

7 ERNST, Allison Tusky Valley 88' 5" 82' 0" 88' 5" 83' 0" 1(1)

8 CARTER, Ella East Canton 84' 5" 77' 2" 84' 5" 83' 11" 2(7)

9 THIESS, Nicoleena Malvern 84' 5" 66' 3" 84' 5" 77' 10" 2(8)

10 ANDERSON, Macy Indian Valley 82' 0" 75' 3" FOUL 82' 0" 1(2)

11 RUSSEL, Kaylee Carrollton 74' 4" 74' 4" 71' 1" 71' 3" 1(3)

12 BELL, Brianne Mogadore 72' 9" 72' 9" 72' 9" 70' 0" 1(4)

13 PASSIO, Marissa Malvern 69' 6" FOUL FOUL 69' 6" 1(5)

14 GOTSCHALL, Ruby Carrollton 59' 7" 52' 3" 55' 8" 59' 7" 1(6)

15 GOTSCHALL, Ella Sandy Valley 59' 1" 53' 3" 59' 1" 56' 10" 1(7)

16 LANE, Natalie Mogadore 56' 2" 56' 2" FOUL FOUL 2(9)

17 GOTSCHALL, Macy Sandy Valley 54' 0" FOUL 48' 11" 54' 0" 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ERNST, Allison Tusky Valley 88' 5" 82' 0" 88' 5" 83' 0"

2 ANDERSON, Macy Indian Valley 82' 0" 75' 3" FOUL 82' 0"

3 RUSSEL, Kaylee Carrollton 74' 4" 74' 4" 71' 1" 71' 3"

4 BELL, Brianne Mogadore 72' 9" 72' 9" 72' 9" 70' 0"

5 PASSIO, Marissa Malvern 69' 6" FOUL FOUL 69' 6"

6 GOTSCHALL, Ruby Carrollton 59' 7" 52' 3" 55' 8" 59' 7"

7 GOTSCHALL, Ella Sandy Valley 59' 1" 53' 3" 59' 1" 56' 10"

8 GOTSCHALL, Macy Sandy Valley 54' 0" FOUL 48' 11" 54' 0"

Flight 2 of 2

1 DOTSON, Jessica Ridgewood 117' 10" 108' 3" 101' 7" 117' 10"

2 KAGER, Shanaray East Canton 103' 3" 97' 8" 97' 8" 103' 3"

3 COX, Sophia Indian Valley 93' 10" 84' 4" 93' 10" 88' 7"

4 SHEARER, Katherine Harrison Central 93' 1" 91' 11" 93' 1" FOUL

5 HANEY, Carys Harrison Central 92' 4" 92' 4" FOUL 88' 10"

6 PRICE, Paige Tusky Valley 90' 1" 89' 6" 85' 1" 90' 1"

7 CARTER, Ella East Canton 84' 5" 77' 2" 84' 5" 83' 11"

8 THIESS, Nicoleena Malvern 84' 5" 66' 3" 84' 5" 77' 10"

9 LANE, Natalie Mogadore 56' 2" 56' 2" FOUL FOUL

#38 Girls Discus
Finals
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DOTSON, Jessica Ridgewood 117' 10" 10
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#38 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Finals
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
2 KAGER, Shanaray East Canton 104' 6" 8

3 COX, Sophia Indian Valley 95' 10" 6

4 PRICE, Paige Tusky Valley 93' 6" 4

5 SHEARER, Katherine Harrison Central 93' 1" 2

6 HANEY, Carys Harrison Central 92' 4" 1

7 ERNST, Allison Tusky Valley 88' 5"

#39 Boys Discus
Prelims
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 SESSER, Logan Ridgewood 133' 6" 133' 6" 2(1)

2 SPROULL, Grayden Harrison Central 122' 8" 122' 8" 2(2)

3 PETERSON, Kyle East Canton 121' 5" 121' 5" 2(3)

4 BOALS, Hunter Harrison Central 120' 3" 120' 3" 2(4)

5 MOORE, Brody Carrollton 116' 10" 116' 10" 2(5)

6 PAUGH, Jonas Ridgewood 107' 1" 107' 1" 1(1)

7 OHLER, Mason Tusky Valley 103' 8" 103' 8" 2(6)

8 LOPEZ, Giovanni Indian Valley 101' 7" 101' 7" 1(2)

9 MCCAMAN, Tristyn Mogadore 100' 0" 100' 0" 2(7)

10 EASTERDAY, Austin Sandy Valley 99' 5" 99' 5" 2(8)

11 SMITH, Isaac Sandy Valley 98' 10" 98' 10" 1(3)

12 PROUDFOOT, Tristain East Canton 98' 4" 98' 4" 1(4)

13 WILSON, Angelo Carrollton 97' 9" 97' 9" 2(9)

14 MARDIS, Zyler Indian Valley 97' 6" 97' 6" 1(5)

15 MCCELLAND, Frank Malvern 95' 8" 95' 8" 1(6)

16 BOSSERT, Kyle Malvern 92' 1" 92' 1" 1(7)

17 RIZER, Garrett Tusky Valley 89' 0" 89' 0" 1(8)

18 BAGLIA, Seth Mogadore 88' 0" 88' 0" 1(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 PAUGH, Jonas Ridgewood 107' 1" 107' 1"

2 LOPEZ, Giovanni Indian Valley 101' 7" 101' 7"

3 SMITH, Isaac Sandy Valley 98' 10" 98' 10"

4 PROUDFOOT, Tristain East Canton 98' 4" 98' 4"

5 MARDIS, Zyler Indian Valley 97' 6" 97' 6"

6 MCCELLAND, Frank Malvern 95' 8" 95' 8"

7 BOSSERT, Kyle Malvern 92' 1" 92' 1"

8 RIZER, Garrett Tusky Valley 89' 0" 89' 0"

9 BAGLIA, Seth Mogadore 88' 0" 88' 0"

Flight 2 of 2

1 SESSER, Logan Ridgewood 133' 6" 133' 6"

2 SPROULL, Grayden Harrison Central 122' 8" 122' 8"
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#39 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

3 PETERSON, Kyle East Canton 121' 5" 121' 5"

4 BOALS, Hunter Harrison Central 120' 3" 120' 3"

5 MOORE, Brody Carrollton 116' 10" 116' 10"

6 OHLER, Mason Tusky Valley 103' 8" 103' 8"

7 MCCAMAN, Tristyn Mogadore 100' 0" 100' 0"

8 EASTERDAY, Austin Sandy Valley 99' 5" 99' 5"

9 WILSON, Angelo Carrollton 97' 9" 97' 9"

#39 Boys Discus
Finals
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SESSER, Logan Ridgewood 133' 6" 10

2 SPROULL, Grayden Harrison Central 124' 0" 8

3 PETERSON, Kyle East Canton 123' 11" 6

4 BOALS, Hunter Harrison Central 120' 3" 4

5 MOORE, Brody Carrollton 118' 4" 2

6 PAUGH, Jonas Ridgewood 107' 1" 1

7 OHLER, Mason Tusky Valley 103' 8"

LIDDDERRDALE TRACK & FIELD INVITATIONAL
Magnolia, OH
Sandy Valley High School

Friday, April 14, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/14/2023 8:57 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 29


